

LISTED ON: 10.07.2015
BEFORE COURT NO. 06
ITEM NO. 201

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 19749 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

M/S ASHIT SHIPPING SERVICES P.LTD. ...PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
M/S ALLAHABAD BANK & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th July, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Issue notice regarding delay and SLP.
Petitioner is permitted to produce additional documents”.

Thereafter, the matter above-mentioned was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd November, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Post this matter for final disposal.
In the meanwhile, the petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit”.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in this matter. Mr. Bijoy Kr. Jain, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/ appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.1 and the same is already included in the paper books. A.D. Cards duly signed has been received on behalf of Respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on its behalf.

It is further submitted that Pursuant to above-said order Counsel for the Petitioner has not Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with office report.

Dated this the 9th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1.M/s. Khaitan & Co, Advs.

2.Mr. Bijoy Kr. Jain, Adv.

at

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR