

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19749/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2010
in FA No. 3573/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

M/S ASHIT SHIPPING SERVICES P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ALLAHABAD BANK & ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date : 27/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul shankar Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Mathur,Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Jain,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain,Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the second week of January, 2016.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.11.28
12:22:43 IST
Reason: