

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19749/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2010
in FA No. 3573/2006 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

M/S ASHIT SHIPPING SERVICE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ALLAHABAD BANK & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 15/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Adhish Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Tiwari, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. S. M.Vivek Anandh, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned. No ground for interference is made out
to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the
Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19749/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2010
in FA No. 3573/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

M/S ASHIT SHIPPING SERVICE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ALLAHABAD BANK & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 15/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Adhish Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Tiwari, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. S. M.Vivek Anandh, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned. No ground for interference is made out
to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the
Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.
Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER